Public Works and
Government Services

Ld
Canada

RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase 111

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

Travaux publics et

Canada

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer
Révision a une demande d'offre a commandes
National Individual Standing Offer (NISO)

Offre a commandes individuelle nationale (OCIN)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of
the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf
indication contraire, les modalités de I'offre demeurent
les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Electrical & Electronics Products Division
L'Esplanade Laurier

East Tower, 4th floor,

Ottawa

Ontario

K1A 0S5

Canadd

Services gouvernementaux

Part - Partie 1 of - de 2
See Part 2 for Clauses and Conditions
Voir Partie 2 nour Clauses et Conditions

Title - Sujet

Batteries, Rechargeable

Solicitation No. - N° de I'invitation Date

W8486-206498/A 2020-03-04

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Amendment No. - N° modif.
W8486-206498 005

File No. - N° de dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

hn329.W8486-206498
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$$HN-329-78387

Date of Original Request for Standing Offer

Date de la demande de I'offre a commandes originale

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin

2020-01-24

Time Zone

at-a 02:00 PM Tuseau horare
astern Standar:

on - le 2020-03-09 Timo EST

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a: Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur

Dumaresq, Steve hn329

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(613) 296-1704 ()
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(819) 953-4944

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Security - Sécurité
This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer.

Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matiére de sécurité de la présente offre.

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Yes - Oui

=0

The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer.
Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision a son offre.

Acknowledgement copy required No - Non

e

Accusé de réception requis

Date

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du proposant.
(taper ou écrire en caractéeres d'imprimerie)

Signature

For the Minister - Pour le Ministre
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Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
W8486-206498/A 005 hn329

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
W8486-206498/A

This revision 005 is raised to answer the following questions:

Question:

Regarding the pricing for year 2 and 3, our supplier has made an interest point, because of the pure lead
based battery requested, the prices are controlled by the stock market as lead is a commodity and
pricing futures on lead is very dangerous as for a committed price. Can there be more clarification on this
please?

Answer:
We cannot change our requirement, and will not address a price index or pricing for Lead.

Question:

The Manufacture doesn't load the batteries on the pallets that is requested as outline in the solicitation
Pallet # 2: Plywood Block Pallet (Double sided, four-way entry, reversible), thus having to have a custom
build of the pallet could significantly increase the cost. Would it be possible to request a standard
Manufacture pallet for this product as outlined in the solicitation Pallet # 1: Standard Two-Way Stringer
Pallet? Otherwise the batteries will have to be re stacked on the requested pallet #2 and a much higher
price, in addition to having to make them.

Answer:
ANNEX C - Amendment to Palletization Clause D6010C as stated in the solicitation is a DND requirement
and cannot be changed.

Question:
Would it be possible to get an extra 3-4 day to complete the bid?

Answer:

As there are no changes permitted to ANNEX C - Amendment to Palletization Clause D6010C, and no
changes to the pricing format, there is no need to extend the closing date.
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